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Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
MEETING NOTICE 

The next meeting of the Rhode Island State Investment Commission has been scheduled 
for Wednesday, September 28, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 135 of the State House. 

AGENDA 

1. Membership Roll Call 

2. Approval of Minutes 
• State Investment Commission Meeting held on 8/24/05 * 

3. Gateway Eight Litigation Update*/""* 

4. Investment Manager Review 
• Goldman Sachs 
• PIMCO 

5. Alternative Investments Consultant - Pacific Corporate Group 
• Wellspring Capital Partners N, L.P. * 

6. Gt:m:ral Consultant's Report- Wiishire Associates Incorporated 
• Capital Market Update 

7. Legal Counsel Report 

8. Deputy Treasurer for Finance Report 

9. Treasurer's Report 

10. New Business 

* Commission members may be asked to vote on this item. 
** Commission members may seek to convene in Executive Session to discuss this matter. 

POSTED ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2005 

40 Fountain Street - Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1855 - (401) 222 - 2287 / Fax 222 - 2212 





State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

Regular Meeting August 24, 2005 

A State Investment Commission ("SIC") meeting was held in Room 135, State House, 
Providence, Rhode Island on Wednesday, August 24, 2005. The Treasurer called the meeting to 
order at 9:03 a.m. 

Membership Roll Call. Present were: Mr. Michael Costello, Ms. Rosemary Booth 
Gallogly, Mr. James E. Thorsen, Mr. John Treat, and General Treasurer Paul J. Tavares. Also 
present were: Mr. William Bensur and Mr. Kevin Lavelle of Wilshire Associates Incorporated, 
Consultant to the Commission, Ms. Tara Blackburn and Ms. Michelle Davidson of Pacific 
Corporate Group, Alternative Investments Consultant to the Commission, Mr. Frank Blaschka 
and Mr. Anthony Frammartino of The Townsend Group, Real Estate Consultant. to the 
Commission, Jayne Donegan, Esq, ofBrownRudnickBerlack Israels, Legal Counsel to the 
Commission, Kerry Walsh, Esq., Chief Legal Counsel, and other members of the Treasurer's 
Staff. Ms. Marcia Reback and Dr. Robert J. McKenna were absent. 

State Investment Commission Minutes. Mr. Costello moved, Mr. Thorsen seconded and 
the following motion was passed unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. 
Costello, Ms. Gallogly, Mr. Thorsen, Mr. Treat and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To approve the Minutes of the June 22, 2005 regular meeting. 

Proposed Investment in Avenue Special Situations Fund IV, L.P. ("Avenue IV"). Ms. 
Tara Blackbum of Pacific Corporate Group gave a brief overview of Avenue IV noting that the 
fund is being formed primarily to make non-controlling investments in debt, equity securities or 
other obligations of companies in financial distress. 

Ms. Julie Baumann, Portfolio Manager and Mr. Alexander Wolfman. Director of 
Business Development represented Avenue IV. Mr. Wolfman noted that Avenue Capital Partners 
is a global investment finn with approximately $7 billion of assets under management. A venue 
IV is a US focused distressed investment fund. It has a unique structure designed to take 
advantage of the cyclical nature of distressed investing. Up to 20% of the fund may be invested 
in European investment opportunities. Some industries to be invested in are airlines, auto parts, 
independent power producers, drug retailers, paper and packaging, specialty chemicals, lodging 
and gaming, and health care. 

Ms. Baumann noted that Avenue IV will continue to utilize the top-down, value investing 
approach employed through their three prior distressed funds. The fund will invest in companies 
in which a turnaround is anticipated, companies trading below liquidatiop value, or companies 
that are undervalued because of discrete extraordinary events. Target fund size is appT9ximately 
$1 billion. Avenue m returned gross IRR of23.5%. Avenue IV believes that current market 
dynamics are setting up an ideal environment for distressed investing. 

Mr. Thorsen moved, Mr. Treat seconded and the following motion was passed 
unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Ms. Gallogly, Mr. Thorsen, 
Mr. Treat and Treasurer Tavares. 
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VOTED: To invest up to $20 million in Avenue Special Situations Fund IV, L.P., 
contingent upon satisfactory review and negotiation of investment and other 
legal documents. 

The Townsend Group ("Townsend") - Real Estate Consultant - Portfolio Overview. Mr. 
Frank Blaschka and Mr. Anthony Frammartino represented The Townsend Group. Mr. 
Frammartino noted that the allocation to real estate is targeted at 5% or $340 million based on the 
plan assets of $6.8 billion. Approximately $105 million remains to be committed for investment 
at this time. The allocation target for the core portfolio is 65%, or approximately $221 million of 
the total real estate allocation of $340 million. Four commitments have been made to the core 
portfolio totaling $170 million, leaving approximately $51 million for new or additional stable 
return funds in order to reach the target set forth in the Investment Policy Statement. 

He noted that approximately $65 million has been committed to non-core investments. 
The non-core investments are part of the 35% targeted allocation (currently $119 million). If 
approved, the $35 million commitment to the two funds brought before the Commission today 
will leave approximately $19 million to commit to future investments. 

Proposed Investment in JP Morgan Alternative Property Fund ("APF"). Mr. 
Frammartino gave a brief overview of APF, which is an open-end fund that invests in alternative 
property types. APF has established diversification limitations to ensure a somewhat broader 
level of diversification than most close end funds. Exposure limitations include 35% in 
hospitality properties, 20% in condos and for-sale housing, 30% in non-income producing 
investments in development and or redevelopment, and up to 15% in both core and alternative 
investments in Canada and Mexico. 

Mr. David J. Gilbert, Portfolio Manager, Mr. George Ochs, Portfolio Manager, and Mr. 
John T. O'Shea, Client Advisor represented APF. Mr. Ochs gave an overview of JP Morgan 
Asset Management and its investment philosophy. Mr. Gilbert stated that most institutional 
investors focus on four main property types: office, industrial, retail and multi-family. He noted 
that there is a substantial universe of alternatives which are institutional quality real estate, and 
income producing. They include: senior living, hospitality, condominium/residential 
development, medical office, self-storage, student housing, parking, manufactured housing, and 
land/single family development. 

Mr. Gilbert noted that approximately one-third of the wealth in the US real estate markets 
is in alternatives. APF is classified by Townsend as an enhanced return or value-added fund that 
is targeting 12-15% gross returns utilizing up to 60% leverage. Alternatives have offered 
investors the opportunity to raise risk-adjusted returns versus a pure core portfolio. APF expects 
to exploit emerging demographic trends, seeking value-added opportunities. The target fund size 
is approximately $500 million. 

Ms. Gallogly moved, Mr. Costello seconded and the following motion was passed 
unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Ms. Gallogly, Mr. Thorsen, 
Mr. Treat and Treasmer Tavares. 

VOTED: To invest up to $20 million in JP Morgan Alternative Property Fund, contingent 
upon satisfactory review and negotiation of investment and other legal 
documents. 
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Proposed Investment in Westbrook Real Estate Fund VI ("Westbrook"). Mr. 
Frammartino gave a brief overview of Westbrook noting that it is a global high return fund that 
will pursue opportunistic real estate investing within the following areas: undervalued assets and 
portfolios; corporate and government divestitures; urgent recapitalizations; dysfunctional 
ownership; non-perfonning loans, and single family residential development. Up to 45% of the 
fund may be invested in Europe and Asia and 55% in the United States. 

Mr. Jeffrey M. Kaplan, Managing Principal and Mr. Paul D. Kazilionis, Managing 
Principal and CEO represented Westbrook. Mr. Kazilionis noted that Westbrook Partners was 
founded in 1994 and through its past six funds has invested $4.8 billion of equity (185 
investments) in more than $20.7 billion ofreal estate transactions. All 185 investments are 
projected to achieve an IRR of 35.6%. Of those, 111 investments have been realized producing 
an IRR of 45.9%. The target fund size was originally $750 million, but will be increased to 
approximately $850-$875 million because of demand. 

Mr. Kaplan stated that Westbrook is a value buyer focusing on high quality, well-located 
and liquid assets. Westbrook follows a historically successful investment philosophy that 
consists of a set of guiding principles that define attractive qualities of a transaction without 
regard to market, asset class or economic cycle. The Westbrook funds are known for their early 
return of capital to investors. Westbrook will concentrate on major gateway cities where they 
have offices: New York, London, Paris and Tokyo. 

Ms. Gallogly moved, Mr. Treat seconded and the following motion was passed 
unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Ms. Gallogly, Mr. Thorsen, 
Mr. Treat and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To invest up to $15 million in Westbrook Real Estate Fund VI, contingent upon 
satisfactory review and negotiation of investment and other legal documents. 

Investment Manager Review - Mondrian Investment Partners Ltd. (' 'Mondrian"). Mr. 
Bensur of Wilshire Associates Incorporated ("Wilshire") gave a brief overview noting that 
Mondrian was retained in April 2004 to provide a long-term, strategic allocation to the non-US 
equity market (all country world ex-US market). Market value at 6/30/05 was $509.7 million 
representing 33.5% of the Nori-US equity composite and 7.6% of the total fund. Investment 
performance, net of fees, for one year is 3.95% ahead of the benchmark. 

Ms. Laura A. Conlon, Senior Vice President, Ms. Fiona Barwick, Director of Regional 
Research (London Office) represented Mondrian. Ms. Conlon introduced Mr. John C. E. 
Campbell, President of Global Institutional Services at Delaware International Investments 
("Delaware''). She noted that Mondrian went through a management buyout last year and 
became independent from Delaware. However, the emerging markets portfolio remained with 
Delaware and Mondrian was retained as sub-advisor for that portfolio. 

Ms. Barwick stated that Mondrian is an owner-operated business with $35 billion of 
assets under management: approximately $31 billion in various equity products and 
approximately $4 billion in fixed income. Mondrian is a value-oriented defensive manager 
investing in stocks where rigorous dividend discount analysis isolates value in tenns of the long­
term flow of dividends. Dividend yield and future real growth play a central role in its decision 
making process and over time the dividend component will be a meaningful portion of expected 
total return. 



SIC Minutes 8-24--05 Page 4 

Ms. Barwick noted that Mondrian uses a top-down and bottom-up process. She also 
noted that the currency contribution has had a big impact on perfonnance this year. The largest 
contributor being a partial hedge on sterling along with an underweighting to Japan. Stock 
selection had a positive effect on the portfolio. 

Wilshire Associates fucomorated - Capital Market Review. Mr. Bensur noted that 
economic growth continues but that inflation is rising. The unemployment rate is down 5% and 
new and existing home sales rose in June. The S&P is up 1.5% year-to-date (8/23/05) and the 
Wilshire 5000 is up 2.3%. Non-US equities have continued to outperform US equities. Fixed 
income is up 2% year-to-date. Mr. Bensur also noted that the fund is 1.35% ahead of the 
benchmark for calendar year-to-date. 

Legal Counsel Report - Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels, LLP ("Brown Rudnick"). Ms. 
Donegan updated the Commission on the Gateway Eight bankruptcy. She noted that on August 
17th a hearing was held to consider the Disclosure Statement and Auction and Bidding Procedures 
which were proposed for the sale of the Gateway property. Capital Properties, the ground lessor, 
made one objection to the Disclosure Statement. They requested that the Judge modify the 
Disclosure Statement to avoid giving the potential purchaser of the building the right to seek 
recharacterization of the ground lease as a loan secured by a first priority lien on the land. 

Judge Hillman denied this motion, saying that this issue is a matter of state law and a 
purchaser would be free to attempt to recharacterize the lease in state court. Ultimately the 
amended Disclosure Statement and Auction and Bidding Procedures were approved aJ.1d the 
auction was scheduled for September 27, 2005. The voting package for the Plan will be sent out 
on August 25, 2005 with objections to the Plan confirmation and votes on the Plan being due by 
September 20, 2005. 

Treasurer Tavares noted that the auction has been advertised and interested parties have 
responded and been qualified. A confidentiality agreement has been signed by all interested 
parties. The minimum bid allowable is $17.9 million. 

Treasurer's Rqmrt. Treasurer Tavares noted that the Separation of Powers legislation 
has made no further progress leaving nothing significant to report. 

Mr. Costello moved, Ms. Gallogly seconded and the following motion was passed 
unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Ms. Gallogly, Mr. Thorsen, 
Mr. Treat and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To adjourn the meeting. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11: 10 a.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
STAFF SUMMARY ANALYSIS 

PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS 
August 31, 2005 

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 

August 

TheERSRJ rtfolio posted a gain of 0.45% for the month of August, 
against thE ilicy index of 0.42%. Domestic equities were down 1.32%, inter-
nationale< 
Additiona 
programd 

:ties returned 2.03%, and the fixed income asset class returned 1.34%. 
the retirement fund earned $180,543 from the securities lending 

.uring this month. 

Calendar --iarto Date 

For the eight months ended August 31, 2005, the portfolio is up 5.40% 
against the pi ,licy index of 4.01 %. Domestic equities were up 3.52%, inter-
national equi ies were up 6.96%, while fixed income generated a return of 2.98%. 

Fiscal Year· oDate 

For the Fiscal 
against the pc 

Year ended June 30, 2006, the fund has gained 3.08%, 
ilicy index of 3.21 % . 

Incle lex Perfornwltt 

Mu 
Don, 

Mllketlndicell 
1utic Equity 

500 
ilshire 5000 

,ell2000 
,sell 1000 

Index 

_I_ 

MSCI 
rntamat1ona1 Equity 

ACWI 

,income 

,anAGG 

~ 
:REIF 

- AaEISl:31~ 2005 
Calendar 

Aag-05 YTD 

-0.91% 1.94% 
-0.90% 3.25% 
-1.85% 3.06% 
-0.87% 3.10% 
0.42% 4.01% 

2.56% 6.68% 

1.28% 2.88% 

3.51% 8.33% 

ERSRI Performance By Asset Class 

Domestic Equity 

Fixed Income 

International Equity 

Total Fund Composite• 

Manager summary 
!DOMESTIC EQUITY 

Shott 
PIMCO 

SSgA Russell 1000 

SSgA Core 

Wasatch 

Northpointe 

Wellington 

Total Domestic Equity 

FIXED INCOME 

Brown Bros TIPS 
Brown Bros Core 
Fidelity 

Taplin Canida & Habacht 
JnState Fixed Income 

Shenkman 
Mackay Shield 

Total Fixed Income 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

Mondrian 
Goldman Sachs 
Boston Co 

Total /ntemlltional Equity 

"Total Fund Com.e_osite includes all classes 

Aug-05 Calendar 
YI'D 

-1.32% 3.52% 

1.34% 2.98% 

2.03% 6.96% 

0.45% 5.40% 

Aug-05 CYTD 

7.96% 25.54% 
-0.68% 1.90% 

-0.85% 3.12% 

-1 .16% 5.19% 

-4.71% 2.22% 

-1.82% 7.51% 

-1.57% 2.73% 

-1.32% 3.52% 

2.19% 3.39% 
1.39% 3.24% 
0.98% 3.18% 
1.18% 2.45% 
0.00% 0.00% 
0.47% 2.54% 
0.47% 2.20% 

1.34% 2.98% 

1.87% 7.52% 
2.36% 8.82% 
1.85% 4.59% 

2.03% 6.96% 



!Market Values 

The total portfolio value increased in July by $2.7 million to $6.853 

Market Valuation Report 
August, 2005 

billion. This compares with an increase in value of $74 million for the 
same period in 2004. The domestic equity market values decreased by $41.6 
million; fixed income increased by $22.6 million net of transfers, while inter­
national values inceased by $32.2 million net of transfers. The cash accounts 
were down by $ 31.2 million and alternative investments increased in value by 
$16.9 million net of transfers. 

MONTHLY MARKET VALUE 
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Cash:Flow 

July's pension payroll of $51.5 million exceeded the$ 23.9 million in contributions received by $27.6 million. To meet 
this shortfall along with other obligations, $32.5 million was transferred from long--term investments. 

Alternative Investments 

At this time the alternative investment asset class has unfunded commitments of approximately $408 million on 
commitments of $843 million. 

August 
2005 

$10,310,162 

August 
2004 

$1,407,046 

CAPITAL CALLS 
Net of Distributions 

FYTD 

$12,955,958 

FYTD 

$5,866,930 

UNFUNDED 
BALANCE 

$408,416,378 

DNJllJNDED 
BALANCE 

$403,115,975 



State of Rhode Island 
PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2005 
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TOTAL 
INTERNATIONAL 

EQUflY 
23.4% 

TOTAL CASH 
0.3% 

TOTAL US 
EQUflY 
45.5% 

MANAGER 

TOTAL US EQUITY 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

TOTALCASH 

TOTAL 

Page2 

SrATE STREET. 
For Everything You lnmt 111~ 

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

3,117.9 

1,693.8 

1,606.9 

410.7 

23.6 

6,852.9 

Provided by Slate Street Analytics 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT AUGUST 31, 2005 

Portfolio By Instrument Portfolio by Issuer 

REPO 
CP 
CD 
Coo 

= Repurchase Agreement 
= Commercial Paper 
= Certificate of Deposit 
= Collateralizect Deposit 
= US Govemment 

GE ~ital~Mem~~ynch/D~ts 

Citi-Group 
7% --......_ ~ Dean Witter 

- ~ 17% 

Citizens Bank 
30% 

Brinson Advisors 
8% 

·Fidelity 
17% 



Typa of Month End % 
Issuer I118trument Porlfollo 

Chase SecurtUes 2,3,5 

Citigroup Inc. 2 

Citizens Bank RI 3,4 

Orayfus 6 

Fin,tTennessee 
Capital Markets 5 

Fidelity 6 

Merrill lynch 2,5,6 

GECapllal 2 

Morgan stanley 1.2,5 

Paine Webber 5 

UBS Brinson Advison, 6 

Stele Street Bank & Tru 1,3 

lnatrument Code• 
1 Repurchase Agreement 
2 Commercial Paper 
3 Certificate of Oeposil 
4 Collatarallzed Deposit 
5 US Agency Discount Note 
6 Government Money Market 

Ratings DeflnlUons 

Moody'• Short-Term Debt Ratlnga: 

0% 

7% 

30% 

0% 

11% 

17% 

3% 

7% 

17% 

0% 

8% 

0% 

State of Rhode Island 
Office of the General Trea11urer 

Short-Tann Investments 

lsauar Credit Ratings 
August, 2005 

Issuer Ratings 

Moody'a 

S0 T Debt Rating 

Moody'• S&P 

Aa3 P-1 A-1 

Aa1 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa3 P-1 A-1+ 

A1 P-1 A-1 

NIR 

Aa3 P-1 A-1 

Aaa P-1 A-1+ 

Aa3 P-1 A-1 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

L-T Debt Rating 

Moo(ly'a S&P 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa1 AA-

Aa2 AA-

Aa3 AA-

A1 A 

N/R 

Aa3 A+ 

Aaa AAA 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA 

Credit Outlook 

sap 

Stable 

Slable 

Slable 

stable 

Stable 

N/R 

Stable 

Stable 

Negative 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

P-1 • Prime-1 have e supetior ability for repayment of ar. S-T debt obllgaHona 
P-2 • Prlme-1 have a strong ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 

S&P Short-Term Credit Rallnga: 
A-1 - Highest ralad, strong capacity to meet obligatlons 
A-2 • Somewhat more susceptible ID adverse effac18 of changes in financial oonditions, satisfactory 
A-3 - Exhibits adequate protection paramaten, P-3 • Prtme-1 have an acceptable ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 

NP- Nol Prime 

Moody'S lnuer Rating Symbols: 
Aaa - Offer exceptional financial security (high-grade) 
Aa -Offer excellent financial security (high-grade) 
A - Offer good financial security 
Baa - Offer adequala ftnancial security 
Ba - Offer quesUonable financial security 
B - Offer poor ftnancial security 
cu -Offer very poor financial security 
Ca - Of!er extremely poor financial security 
C - Loweat rated dass, usually In default 
Modifiers: 
1 - Higher end of letter rating celagory 
2 - Mld-!"Snge of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating catego,y 

Moody's Long-Tann Debt Rating•: 
Aaa - Best Quality 
Aa • High Quality 
A - Posesa many favorable investment attr1butes 
Baa - W.edium--grade obligations 
Ba - Poaess sperulllllve elements 
B - Generally lack characlefislics of desirable Investments 
caa -Poor standing 
ca - Speculative In a high degree 
C - lownt ralad class of bonds 
Modifien: 
1 - Higher end of letter rating category 
2 - Mid-fange of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating category 

B - Significant speculative cnaractenstics, facas majOr ongo;ng uncar1alnlies 
C - Vulnerable to non-payment 
D - Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+ or - show relative standing within the celagory. 

sap Outlook Deffnftlons: 
Poaitive - A rating may be raised 
Negative - A 111ting may be lowered 
Stable - A rating is not llkaly ID change 
Developlng - May be 111lsed or lowered 
NM- Notmeanlngful 

S&P Long-Term Debt Ratings: 
AAA - Highest rating, extremely strong 
AA - Differs slightly from highast 111ting, very strong 
A - Somewhat more susceptible to adverse - of change In economic oondition, strong 
BBB • Exhibits adequate protection parameters 
BB, B, CCC, CC, C - Have significant speculative characterlstic8. BB least speculative, C highest degree. 
D • Payment default 
IJ!odlflers: 
+ or• show relative standing within the category. 
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Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

September 22, 2005 

State Investment Commission 
Rhode Island State House 
Providence, RI 02903 

This is to certify that the amounts so listed below belong to the credit of the Employees' 
Retirement, State Police and Judiciary Retirement Systems, and the Municipal Employees' Retirement 
System of the State of Rhode Island at the close ofbusiness on August 31, 2005. 

Employees' Retirement System of Rhode Island 
Composite Reporting Investment Valuation 

August 31, 2005 

. ~:~,r; -~--T-:-.;erm ___ ,-_-I=nv=e=-stm- e~n-ts---,- .- . -.==· =· ----~~--~-$:_-_ --25:2~~;,..,1..,.7 :568 

Equities - Domestic $ 3,065,467,032 
Equities - International $ 1,569,348,340 

Fixed Income - Government 
Fixed Income - Corporate 
Fixed Income - In State 

$ 909,517,398 
$ 623,801,736 
$ 21.820,720 

Total Fixed Income $ 1,555,139,854 
Alternative Investments $ 381,567,736 
Real Estate $ 29,157.467 
Total Fund Investments . $ 6,852,997,996 rkiLAif&;wm--=_::::;=~-~- - ..... ---_ ---~---- - ·-- · - ---
state Employees & Teachers 86.30% $ 5,914,279,566 
Municipal Employees 12.92% $ 885,651,294 
State Police 0.47% $ 32,105,028 
Judicial 0.31 % $ 20,962,l 08 
Total Fund Investments 100.00% $ 6,852,997,996 

The amount listed for the alternative investments designation is illiquid and does not have a 
readily determinable market value. It is based on appraisals only. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~ 
Deputy Treasurer for Finance 

Monthly SIC Lett<r for Book.doc 

40 Fountain Street - Providence. Rhode T~lan(i O?..Q03-1 R'i'i - (401) ')?? - ""~7 / P<iv ,,,.,,, - ~ 1 t.1. 1 



State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 
-~~~ 

SrATE STREET. 
PERIODS ENDING August 31, 2005 

~~I! 

o/oof 
MKTVAL FUND I Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2Yean 3 Years 4 Years 5Years 

U.S.EQUITY 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 363,625 5.31 -1.82 8.87 8.71 7.51 4.26 27.28 20.16 22.61 

PIMCO 463,175 6.76 -0.68 3.17 2.40 1.90 2.94 12.56 12.30 12.27 3.72 

SHOTT CAPITAL 1 0.00 

SSGA-CORE 318,148 4.64 -1.16 3.87 5.39 5.19 2.93 18.81 13.91 12.16 6.13 -0.95 

SSGA RUSSELL 1000 1,379,277 20.13 -0.85 3.44 3.47 3.12 3.00 14.66 13.00 

WASATCH ADVISORS 197,686 2.88 -4.71 3.85 3.04 2.22 0.02 21.17 17.27 16.95 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 395,995 5.78 -1.57 8.58 5.06 2.73 3.97 24.66 17.30 24.14 

TOTAL US EQUITY 3,117,906 45.50 -1.32 4.70 4.25 3.52 3.06 17.71 14.36 15.46 6.35 -1.79 

RUSSELLJO00 -0.87 3.41 3.44 3.10 2.99 14.63 12.97 12.93 4.41 -2.38 

RUSSELL2000 -1.85 8.39 5.75 3.06 4.36 23.10 17.08 20.95 JD.60 5.75 

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH -1.41 8.89 5.06 1.70 5.48 23.51 12.99 19.87 6.25 -3.68 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE -2.30 7.83 6.27 4.19 3.26 22.61 21.04 21.92 14.36 15.09 

S&P500 -0.91 2.92 2.33 1.94 2.77 12.56 12.00 12.03 3.62 -2.71 

DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT -0.90 4.04 3.76 3.25 3.20 15.62 13.63 14.04 5.48 -1.62 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

GOLDMAN SACHS 550,060 8.03 2.36 10.01 3.12 8.82 6.40 29.25 

BANK OF IRELAND 4 0.00 

THE BOSTON COMPANY 519,585 7.58 1.85 6.47 1.07 4.59 4.80 

MONDRIAN 536,589 7.83 1.87 7.57 3.59 7.52 5.26 27.52 

PUTNAM INVESTMENTS 4 0.00 

SSGA MSCI ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US 640 O.Ql 

TRANSffiON ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 63 0.00 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 1,606,945 23.45 2.03 8.02 2.59 6.96 5.50 26.36 23.34 17.81 9.06 0.91 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETIJRN 
~, 

SrATE STREET. ~ _, . 
-~ 

PERIODS ENDING August 31, 2005 

¾of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2Years 3Years 4 Years SYears 

MSC! AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 2.56 8.34 3.45 6.68 6.34 27.08 24.85 20.49 11.05 2.58 

MSC! EAFE (NET) 2.53 7.07 1.98 4.43 5.67 23.58 23.11 18.25 8.90 1.25 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 
BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - CORE 250,753 3.66 1.39 1.13 3.13 3.24 0.30 4.92 3.51 5.80 6.46 7.87 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 414,684 6.05 0.99 0.99 2.89 3.18 0.51 4.86 5.65 5.05 6.03 7.11 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 498,935 7.28 2.19 0.72 3.80 3.39 0.24 6.14 

MACKAYSHIELDS,LLC 125,114 1.83 0.47 2.72 0.64 2.20 1.72 9.57 13.11 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 125,347 1.83 0.47 3.31 1.07 2.54 1.80 7.58 9.42 

STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 21,821 0.32 O.Ql 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 1.70 4.23 5.08 5.52 5.82 

TAPLIN, CANIDA& HABACHT 256,543 3.74 1.18 1.52 1.72 2.45 1.04 4.73 6.86 9.36 7.41 8.52 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 575 0.01 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 1,693,772 24.72 1.34 1.29 2.66 2.98 0.65 5.72 6.58 7.31 6.57 7.08 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 0.52 3.59 1.35 2.67 1.89 8.98 11.79 15.44 10.69 8.58 

LB AGGREGATE 1.28 0.91 2.85 2.88 0.36 4.15 5.14 4.88 5.67 6.98 

LB CREDIT 1.52 1.30 2.80 3.00 0.50 4.90 6.19 7.04 6.78 8.16 

LB GOV/CREDIT 1.49 1.01 3.08 3.11 0.35 4.30 5.27 5.34 5.97 7.26 

cmGROUP BIG 1.28 0.96 2.96 3.00 0.39 4.30 5.28 4.99 5.74 7.04 

cmGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND INDEX 1.88 1.34 4.43 5.01 0.38 7.29 7.93 6.99 7.38 8.58 

cmGROUP L.P.F. COLLATERALIZED INDEX 0.89 0.76 2.51 2.58 0.41 4.05 5.05 4.19 5.20 6.50 

Report Generated 2:46:58 PM EDT 16-Sep-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 
~ ·J 
~ STATE STREEf. 

PERIODS ENDING August 31, 2005 

¾of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2Years 3 Years 4 Years 5Yean 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 
REALESTATE 29,157 0.43 0.00 -0.00 -2.04 2.87 -0.00 

PRIVATE EQUITY 381,568 5.57 4.80 15.45 25.48 28.04 4.84 28.99 27.91 17.99 10.60 3.94 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE JNVESTMENTS 410,725 5.99 4.53 14.77 24.64 27.20 4.56 28.48 26.95 17.47 10.47 4.69 

NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX QTR LAG 0.00 3.51 8.33 8.33 G.00 15.55 12.59 10.74 9.64 10.15 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 
CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) 22,318 0.33 1.78 3.32 3.26 4.85 2.67 ll.79 14.81 29.55 46.60 40.68 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 1,329 0.02 0.27 0.76 1.37 1.68 0.52 2.22 3.40 2.67 2.55 3.15 

TOTALPLAN 
TOTALPLAN 6,852,995 100.00 0.45 5.12 4.46 5.40 3.08 16.99 15.16 14.40 7.81 2.38 

WTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 0.42 4.23 3.52 4.01 3.21 15.22 13.98 13.47 7.32 2.15 
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Domeatic Equity 

Shott Capital Management IRR 

SSgA Russell 1000 

SSgA Cora 
PIMCO 
NorthPoinle Capital 

WolUngton Mgmt 

Wasatch Advisors 

Transition Account 

Total Domestic Equity 

International !iguity 

llostDn Company 

Goldman Sacha 

Transition Account 

Mondrian 

Total International Equity 

Fldelily Management & Researdl 

Brown Brothers, Harriman 

In-State Fixed Income 

Taplin, Canida & Habachl 

Mackay Shields 

Shenkman Capital Mgmt 

Brown Bros TIPS 

Transition Account 

Total Fixed Income 

Alternative lnves1ments 

Private Equity 

Reel Estate 

Total Alternatives 

cash Accounts 

Cash in Trust 

Cash Outside Trust 

TotalCnh 

*Policy Index: (Effective 03/01/03) 

52.5% Wllshlre 5000 

25.0% Lehman Aggregate 

22.5% MSCI ACWI X-US 

ERSRI Monthly Market Value Report With Time Weighted Returns 

August 31, 2005 

Celtmdllr Y7D Benchmarlc CunentMonlh 

~ 8encbmtuf< Alpha Oe$Cllp/ion Par/omJance Benchmarl! Alpha 

25.54% NIA NIA S&P500 7.96% N/A NIA 

3.12% 3.10% 0.02% Russell 1000 -0.85% -0.87% 0.02% 

5.19% 3.10% 2.09% Ruasell 1000 -1.16% -0.87% -0.29% 
1.90% 1.94% -0.04% S&PSOO -0.68% -0.91% 0.23% 
7.51% 4.19% 3.32% Russell 2000 Value -1.82% -2.30% 0.48% 
2.73% 3.06% -0.33% Russell 2000 -1.57% -1.85% 0.28% 
2.22% 3.06% -0.84% Russall 2000 -4.71% -1.85% -2.86% 

NIA N/A N/A NIA NIA NIA 

3.52% -1.32% 

4.59'!1. 8.88% -2.09% MSCIACWI 1.85% 2.56% -0.71% 
8.82% 8.88% 2.14% MSCIACWI 2.36% 2.56% -0.20% 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

7.52% 6.88% 0.84% MSCIACWI 1.87% 2.58% -0.89% 

8.98% 2.03% 

3.18% 2.54% 0.64% Lehman MortQage Backed 0.99% 0.89% 0.10% 
3.24% 3.00% 0.24% Salomon Brd Inv Grade 1.39% 1.28% 0.11% 

( Non pe,torming/ln Default) NIA 0.00% NIA NIA 
2.45% 3.00% -0.55% Lehman Cradit Index 1.18% 1.52% -0.34% 

2.20% 2.67% -0.47% cs First BosHiYield 0.47% 0.52% -0.05% 

2.54% 2.87% -0.13% CS First BosHiYield 0.47% 0.52% -0.05% 

3.39% 2.87% 0.52% Lehman US TIPS Index 2.19% 2.31% -0.12% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
2.98% 1.34% 

28.04% NIA NIA NIA 4.80% NIA NIA 

2.87% 8.33% NIA NCREIF + 100 NIA 

27.20% 4.53% 

4.85% NIA NIA 1.78% NIA NIA 

1.68% NIA NIA 0.27% NIA NIA 
NIA . NIA . 0 

5.40% 4.01% 1.39% 0.45% 0..42% 0.03% 

Valuation Change 

Marlcet v,11111 Ttanalbls Metlcet Value 

7/3112005 lnll'OUO 8131/2005 

375,811 (375,021) 921 

1,390,972,910 157,880 1,379,277 ,039 

321,846,887 35,280 318,147,701 
466,274,105 52,580 463,174,592 
370,327,490 38,880 363,624,924 

402,271,102 43,200 396,995,081 
207,442,126 23,040 197,885,590 

22 22 

3,159,510,253 (24,381) 3,117,905,870 

510,084,002 58,320 519,588,915 

537,312,580 58,320 550,059,618 

1,288,737 - 1,285,367 

526,886,141 58,320 538,589,274 

- -
1,575,371 ,459 174,960 1,607,523,174 

410,550,879 48,240 414,884,482 

247,494,338 29,520 250,752,800 

21,870,024 21,820,720 

253,512,799 29,520 256,542,747 

124,226,782 14,400 125,114,017 

124,751,792 14,400 125,347,055 

488,205,274 35,235 498,934,583 

- - -
1,670,61 1,887 171 ,315 1,693,196,405 

372,719,875 (8,085,538) 381,567,736 

17,222,058 11,952,590 29,157,467 

- -
389,941,933 3,867,052 410,725,203 

39,878,765 (17,991,520) 22,317,895 

14,997,214 (13,000,000) 1,329,449 

54,875,979 (30,991,520) 23,647,344 

6,850,311,511 (26,802,574) 6,852,997,996 

Metket Value 
lncmast!/dlH;lfJ8Bfl 

132 

(11,SSS,551) 

(3,734,266) 
(3, 152,073) 
(6,741,446) 

(6,31 E•,221) 

(9,77ti,578) 

0 

(41,58C,001) 

9,446,593 

12,688,717 

(3,370) 

9,844,814 

-
31,976,754 

4,085,383 

3,228,942 

(49,304) 

3,000,428 

872,835 

580,884 

10.694,075 

-
22,413,203 

16,933.399 

(17.182) 

-
16,918,217 

430,650 

(687,765) 

(237,115) 

29,489,059 

Geo1
, sic report 
9/21/ 'X1:J!, 
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State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETURN - Total 
Periods Ending August 31, 2005 

PEl<FOR1\1A i~CE Sl.l M,\l .\ln llEPORT 

U.S.EQUITY 
SHOTT CAPITAL 

SSGA RUSSELL 1000 
SSGA-CORE 

PWCO 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 

WASATCH ADVISORS 
TOTAL US EQUITY 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 
THE BOSTON COMPANY 

GOLDMAN SACHS 

MONDRIAN 

TRANSmON ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - CORE 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT 
MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 
STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 

1 Month Return 
Benchmark Fund Index Excess 

S&PS00 -0.91 
RUSSELL 1000 -0.85 -0.87 0.02 
RUSSELL 1000 -1.16 -0.87 -0.29 

S&P500 -0.68 -0.91 0.23 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE -1.82 -2.30 0.48 
RUSSELL2000 -1.57 -1.85 0.28 

RUSSELL2000 -4.71 -1.85 -2.86 
-1.32 

MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 1.85 2.56 -0.71 
MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 2.36 2.56 -020 

MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 1.87 2.56 -0.69 

2.03 

LBMBS 0.99 0.89 0.10 
CITIGROUP BIG 1.39 1.28 0.11 

LB CREDIT l.18 1.52 -0.34 
FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 0.47 0.52 -0.05 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 0.47 0.52 -0.05 
LBU.S. TIPS 2.19 2.31 -0.12 

0.01 

Page6 

Sr.ATE STREET. 
For Evttythitlfl You hl~t Jn• 

CalendarYTD Return Net Flow 
Fund Index Excess Value(000) (000) 

1.94 1 -375 

3.12 3.10 0.02 1,379,277 158 
5.19 3.10 2.09 318,148 35 
1.90 1.94 -0.04 463,175 53 
7.51 4.19 3.32 363,625 39 
2.73 3.06 -0.33 395,995 43 

2.22 3.06 -0.84 197,686 23 
3.52 3,117,906 -24 

4.59 6.68 -2.09 519,585 58 
8.82 6.68 2.14 550,060 58 
7.52 6.68 0.84 536,589 58 

63 0 

6.96 1,606,945 175 

3.18 2.54 0.64 414,684 48 

3.24 3.00 0.24 250,753 28 

2.45 3.00 -0.55 256,543 30 
2.20 2.67 -0.47 125,114 14 

2.54 2.67 -0.13 125,347 14 
3.39 2.87 0.52 498,935 58 
0.03 21,821 -52 

575 0 

Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETURN - Total 

Periods Ending August 31, 2005 

PERFOR\I .\M I::'. S li:\'l.\1 .-\UY Rt::Pmn 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 
PRIVATE EQUTIY 

REAL ESTJU'E 

TOTALALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 

CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 

TOTALCASH 

TOTALPLAN 
TOTALPLAN 

1 Month Return 
Benchmark Fund Index Excess 

1.34 

4.80 
NCREIF PROPERTY LAG+ 100 BPS 0.00 

4.53 

1.78 

0.27 

0.95 

TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 0.45 0.42 0.03 

Page 7 

STATE STREET. 
For Ewrything You IIIVUt In• 

Calendar YTD Return Net Flow 
Fund Index Excess Value (000) (000) 

2.98 1,693,772 141 

28.04 381,568 -8,840 
2.87 29,157 11,935 

27.20 410,725 3,095 

4.85 22,318 -17,992 

1.68 1,329 -13,746 
4.05 23,647 -31,738 

5.40 4.01 1.39 6,852,995 -28,351 

Provided by Stale Street Alllllytics 



State of Rhode Island 
August 31, 2005 

11\UE:\ SI i\1'1 .\kY 

U.S.EQUITY 

RUSSELL 1000 
RUSSELL 2000 

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 

S&P500 

DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

MSCIAC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 

MSC! EAFE (NET) 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 

LB AGGREGATE 
LB CREDIT 

LB GOV /CREDIT 
LBMBS 

CITIGROUP BIG 

CITIGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND INDEX 
CITIGROUP L.P.F. COLLATERALIZED INDEX 

REALESTATE 

NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX QTRLAG 

TOTALPLAN 

TOTALPLANBENCHMARK 

1 Month Qtr FYTD 

-0.87 3.41 2.99 
-1.85 8.39 4.36 

-1.41 8.89 5.48 

-2.30 7.83 3.26 

-0.91 2.92 2.77 

-0.90 4.04 3.20 

2.56 8.34 6.34 

2.53 7.07 5.67 

0.52 3.59 1.89 

1.28 0.91 0.36 

1.52 1.30 0.50 

1.49 1.01 0.35 

0.89 0.74 0.38 

1.28 0.96 0.39 

1.88 1.34 0.38 
0.89 0.76 0.41 

0.00 3.51 0.00 

0.42 4.23 3.21 

Page8 

Sr.ATE STREET. 
For Ewrything You lnlle.St ,,.. 

1 Yr 2Yrs 3Yrs 4Yrs 5Yrs 

14.63 12.97 12.93 4.41 -2.38 

23.10 17.08 20.95 10.60 5.75 

23.51 12.99 19.87 6.25 -3.68 

22.61 21.04 21.92 14.36 15.09 

12.56 12.00 12.03 3.62 -2.71 

15.62 13.63 14.04 5.48 -1.62 

27.08 24.85 20.49 11.05 2.58 

23.58 23.11 18.25 8.90 1.25 

8.98 11.79 15.44 10.69 8.58 
4.15 5.14 4.88 5.67 6.98 

4.90 6.19 7.04 6.78 8.16 

4.30 5.27 5.34 5.97 7.26 

3.99 4.98 4.14 5.14 6.45 

4.30 5.28 4.99 5.74 7.04 

7.29 7.93 6.99 7.38 8.58 

4.05 5.05 4.19 5.20 6.50 

15.55 12.59 10.74 9.64 10.15 

15.22 13.98 13.47 7.32 2.15 

Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2005 

CLIRl<F;;\:T i\l,\j\'.,\C';EH ,\ l.l,OC,\Tl(}i\ 

NOR'IHPOINTE 
CAPITAL 

11.7% 

WASATCH 
ADVISORS 

6.3% 

PIMCO 
14.9% 

SSOA RUSSELL 
1000 

44.2% 

MANAGER 

SSGARUSSELL 1000 

SHOTT CAPITAL 

PIMCO 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 

SSGA-CORE 

WASATCH ADVISORS 

TOTAL 

Page3 

STATE 5TRE£r. 
For Evt,ythi11g You tnw:Jt Irr-

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
PERIOD AGO 

1,379.3 1,219.8 

0.0 1.9 

463.2 411.1 

396.0 317.4 

363.6 294.2 

318.1 269.7 

197.7 163.0 

3,117.9 2,677.1 

Provided by Stam Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2005 

Cl.'Nlmi\·r ,\L\N,\Gl-:1( ,\.1.U)(",-\'l'ION 

SHENKMAN 
CAPITAL 

MANAGEMENT 
7.4% 

MACKAY 
SillELDS, LLC 

7.4% 

BROWN 

1
. 

BltOlHERS 
HARRIMAN­

CORE 
14.8% 

BROWN 
BROTIIERS 

HARRIMAN - TIPS 

flDELTIY 
MANAGEMENT 

TRUST 
24.5% 

29.5% 

STATE 
ACCOUNT(IN 

DEFAULT) 
1.3% 

MANAGER 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 

STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 

FIDELilY MANAGEMENT TRUST 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACIIT 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - CORE 

MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

TOTAL 

Page4 

SrATE STREEI. 
for Evt,ytlling You lnvtJt Jn~ 

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
PERIOD AGO 

498.9 479.8 

21.8 22.1 

414.7 395.2 

256.5 248.7 

0.6 0.6 

250.8 233.9 

125.1 120.0 

125.3 121.4 

1,693.7 1,621.7 

Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 
PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2005 

{ I l l~Rt:7,vr '' \ '.\ .\CER .\I.LOC,\TIP'.\ 

TIIEBOSTON / 
COMPANY 

32.3% 

SSOA MSCI ALL 
COUNTRY 

WORLD EX-US 
0.0% 

fr 

MONDIUAN 
33.4% 

.. 

- ~ GOLDMAN 
SACHS 
34.2% 

STATE STREET. 
For Everything You ln~t Jr,-

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
MANAGER PERIOD AGO 

GOLDMAN SACHS 550.1 491.S 

MONDRIAN 536.6 441.7 

TRANSffiON ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 0.1 0.2 

rnE BOSTON COMPANY 519.6 

SSGAMSCI ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US 0.6 0.3 

BANK OF IRELAND 0.0 452.1 

SSGA TRANSffiON ACCOUNT 0.0 0.2 

TOTAL 1,607.0 1,386.0 

Page5 Provided by State StreetAnalytics 
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D«neattr: Equity 
Shott Capital Mgmt 
SSgA Russell 1000 
SSgA Core 

PIMCO 
NorthPointe Capital 
Wellington Mgmt 
Wasatch Advisors 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
~Equity 

Boston Company 
Goldman Sachs 
Mondrian 
Transition Acr::ount 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Domestic Fixed lnr:olM 

Fidelity Man11gement & Researdl 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 
11\-State Fixed Income . 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman Capital Mgmt 
Brown Brothers, Harriman TIPS 
Transition Account 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
Alternative lnvatm811ts 

Real Estate 
Shott Capital Mgmt 
Pacific Corp Group 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

Domestlt: Equity 
Core 
Index 
Enhanced Equity 
Alt Distribution 
Active Small Cap 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
lntwnlltloul Equity 

Active 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Dom8fllc Fixed Income 

Mortgage 
Core 
Corporates 
High Yield 

TIPS 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
~ Investment. 
. . ·Reai Estate 

Other Alternative Investments 

TOTALALTERNATIVEINVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

ASSET ALLOCATION REPORT 
AUGUST 31st, 2005 

j Alternative distribution 
Passive 

Active r;ore 

Enhanced Equity 
Small Cap Value 
Small Cap Core 

Small Cap Growth 

MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 

Mortg11ges 
Opportunistic Core 

Short/Int Govt 
Corporates 
High yield 
High yield 

TIPS 

Real Estate 
Alternative Distribution 

Private Equity 

STIF, Yield+ 

Actual 
(Mllllona $) 

0.00 
1,379.28 

318.15 

463.18 
383.63 
396.00 
197.69 

3,117.91 

519.59 
550.06 
536.59 

0.06 

1,606.95 

414.68 
250.75 

21.82 
256.54 
125.11 
125.35 
498.94 

0.58 

1,693.77 

29.16 
0.00 

381 .57 

410.73 
23.65 

0.00% 
20.13% 

4.64% 

6.76% 
5.31% 
5.78% 
2.88% 

45.50% 

7.58% 
8.03% 
7.83% 
0.00% 

23.44% 

6.05% 
3.66% 
0.32% 
3.74% 
1.83% 
1.83% 
7.28% 
0.01% 

25.00% 

0.43% 
0.00% 
5.57% 

5.99% 
0.35% 

6,853.00 100.00% 

ALLOCATION BY MANAGEMENT STYLE 

318.15 4.84% 
1.379.28 20.13% 

463.18 6.76% 
0.00 0.00% 

957.31 13.97% 

3,117.91 45.50% 

1,606.30 23.44% 

1,606.30 23.44% 

414.88 6.20% 
272.57 4.00% 
256.54 3.90% 
251.04 3.80% 
498.94 7.10% 

1,693.77 25.00% 

29.18 0.43% 
381.57 5.57% 

410.73 5.99% 
STIF, Yield+ 23.65 0.35% 

6,852.35 100.00% 

Target 
(Mlllk>nll t) 

0.00 
1,387.73 

308.38 

462.58 
342.65 
376.91 
205.59 

3,083.85 

513.97 
513.97 
513.97 

0.00 

1,541.92 

428.31 
256.99 

0.00 
256,99 
128.49 
128.49 
513.97 

0.00 

1,713.25 

$513.97 
0.00 

0.00% 
20.25% 
4.50% 

8.75% 
5.00% 
5.50% 
3.00% 

45.00% 

7.50% 
7.50% 
7.50% 
0.00% 

22.50% 

6.25% 
3.75% 
0.00% 
3.75% 
1.88% 
1.88% 
7.50% 
0.00% 

25.00% 

7.50% 
0.00% 

6,853.00 100.00% 

308.38 4.50% 
1,387.73 20.25% 

462.58 6.75% 

- 0.00% 
925.15 13.50% 

3,083.85 45.00% 

1,541.92 22.50% 

1,541.92 22.50% 

428.31 6.25% 
256.99 3.75% 
256.99 3.75% 
256.99 3.75% 
513.97 7.50% 

1,713.25 25.00% 

$513.97 

513.97 7.50% 
0.00 0.00% 

6,853.00 100.00% 

Dlffer"ence 
(MIiion• $) 

0.00 
(8.45) 
9.76 

0.60 
20.98 
19.08 
(7.90) 

34.06 

5.61 
38.09 
22.61 

0.06 

64.37 

(13.63) 
(6.23) 
21 .82 
(0.44) 
(3.38) 
(3.15) 

(15.04) 
0.58 

(19.48) 

(103.25) 
23.65 
(o.&5) 

9.78 
(8.45) 
0.80 
0.00 

32.15 

34.06 

64.37 

64.37 

(13.63) 
15.59 
(0,44) 
(5.95) 

(15.04) 

(4.44) 

(103.25) 
23.65 
14.39 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
Domestic Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Valuell 

Separately Managed 

AUGUST 31, 2005 
Equities 

~ SECURITY NAME PAR VALUE~HARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT MONEY MANAGERS 

GENERAL ELEC CO 353,900 $11 ,894,579 SSgA 

2 ADVANTA CORP 404,923 11,682,029 SSgA 

3 EXXON MOBIL CORP 173,470 10,390,853 Wellington,SSgA 

4 ON SEMICONDUCTOR CORP 1,753,800 10,084,350 Wellington,NorthPointe 

5 PROVIDIAN FINL CORP 502,000 9,337,200 SSgA 

6 WESTCORP INC 150,200 9,274,850 Wellington,NorthPointe 

7 BANK AMERICA CORP 200,400 8,623,212 Wasatch 

8 REDWOOD TR INC. 161,900 8,145,189 Wellington 

9 CNF INC 159,900 8,070,153 Wellington,SSgA 

10 PSS WORLD MED INC 527,750 7,647,098. Wellington.Wasatch 

3.05% $95,149,513 

Total Composite Equities $3,117,904,927 

International Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Values 

AUGUST 31, 2005 
International Equities 

RANK SECURITY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT MONEY MANAGERS 

ROYAL DUTCH PETROL 668,640 $21 ,742,331 Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

2 TOTAL SA 75,787 19,862,342 Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

3 BANCA INTESA SPA 3,838,542 18,434,851 Mondrian,Goldman 

4 ING GROEP 614,643 17,794,332 Mondrian,Goldman 

5 RWEAG(NEU) 253,458 16,888,742 Mondrian 

6 KOREA MSCI EMERGING MKT 1,024,910 15,975,279 Goldman 

7 REPSOL YPF SA 539,038 15,897,208 Goldman.Boston Co. 

8 TELEFONICA SA 937,057 15,419,647 Mondrian 

9 GLAXOSMITHKLINE 608,168 14,646,269 Mondrian,Boston Co. 

10 TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO 267,100 14,348,198 Mondrian.Boston Co. 

10.65% $171,009,199 

Total Composite International Equities $1,606,233,511 

Top 10Mar1<e!Values SIC 
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FISCAL YEAR. 2005 INVESTMENT MANAGER FEES, PROFESSIONAL FEES i. OP!:BATING EXPENSES 

IIRSRI: & MIIRSRI: 

~'nl/rS 

SSgA Core 
SSgA Russell 1000 
Shott Capital 
PIMCO 
Nellingtoon Mgmt 
Nasatch Advisors 
NorthPointe 

JfIDD rIIICXM1!/ 
Brown Bros. 
Fidelity 
Taplin 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman 
Brown Bros.TIPS 

I1ff '1. ZOUZ'l'IJIS 
The Boston Company 

Bank of Ireland 
Mondrian 

ACCRUAL BASI:S 

A,ct,u,l 
.... , o, 

mt Goldman Sachs Asset Mgm 
SSgA MSCI ACWI ' l...llQ 

1,720 

.RZAI. .ssmn 

L & B Real Estate 

A£2DD'l'ZVE DIVSSDIIDITS 
Other Alt Inv Mgmt Fee ,i 1,118,844 

SUB ira=-nw JGN'l' IJ'DS 

PBOnlSSIONAI. YDS 

Legal 
St St Bank Custodi al 
Pacific corp Group 
Wilshsire Assoc 
Townsend 

QPJIRA'l'Il!IG EJCn/NSB 
Retirement Transfers 
Other Expense 

~= 

1,122, 283 

3,500 
38,524 

16, 667 
Jl. 

58,691 

a 
.ll. 
0 

1,180, 974 

.llctual .llct:Dal. ··- Saot 

188,101 
39,523 
65,565 
98,461 

487,160 
97,150 

428,135 
1,404,096 

115,713 
135,396 
155,781 
131,770 
132,079 
llL.Ui 
797,974 

359,145 
233,601 
340,000 

.0. 
932,746 

91,430 

21,209 378, 160 

21,209 3,604,406 

3,500 10,500 
4,146 10,000 

0 68,750 
16,667 16,667 

Jl. ~ 
24,313 141,542 

0 0 
Jl. j)_ 

0 0 

45,522 3,745,948 

.llctua1 llctual Actual Actual 
oct IITav Dec Jan 05 

196,224 
38, 155 

207 
192,062 
561,767 
113,350 
~ 

1,564,065 

117,465 
135,561 
159,368 
134,550 
133,606 
1..3.L.2.il 
812,542 

326,714 
107,847 107,847 

233,366 
454,075 

.0. 
107,847 1,122,002 

27,501 

106,554 468,844 612,780 610,427 

214,401 468,844 4,138,890 610,42 7 

11,767 6,000 11,101 53,391 
12,000 35,000 15,000 5,580 

0 68,750 0 0 
16,667 16,667 20,833 20, 833 

Q Jl. ~ Jl. 
40,434 126,417 82,559 79,804 

2,126,026 0 2,250,000 0 
j)_ Q .ll. Jl. 

2,126,026 0 2,250, 000 0 

2,380,861 595,2 61 6,471,449 690,231 

-2-

Actual Actual Actual A<,t\l&]. P:oJacted PJ:o:,acted 
Pab Mar Apr - Jim ........... 

204,903 190 , 000 779,228 
35,587 30, 000 143,266 

605 3,,,1 69,824 
926 225,000 516,449 

590,108 586,784 2,225,819 
117,279 100,000 427,780 

ill...2.1.9. ilLil1. 1 856211 
1,428,687 1,621, 727 6,018,576 

118,516 13&,905 486,599 
136,965 139,991 547,913 
159,908 160 , 412 635,470 
134,794 125,000 526,114 
134,734 133,921 534,340 
132,111 12.3.J,ll 514.449 
817,028 817,341 3,244,885 

541,007 
574,839 

24 1, 536 227,844 936,347 
462,520 &37 , 150 1,693,745 

Q .Q 1 720 
1,245,063 664,994 3,206,651 

0 
95,000 85,000 288,931 

204, 006 276,750 438,691 100,000 281,164 4,617,429 

204,006 3,852,528 438 , 691 100,000 3,4 70,226 17,376,471 

41 ,823 43,848 74, 62 4 66,584 68 , 168 394,805 
9,377 8,892 7,955 8 , 649 4,200 159,321 

68,750 0 0 68 , 750 0 275,000 
20,833 20,833 20,833 20 ,833 20 , 833 229,166 

Jl. ~ Q J..5..JlJlJl. .3.5...5.D.Q_ 157 375 
140,782 109, 197 103,412 179,816 128,701 1,215,666 

0 0 a 0 3, 722, 394 8,098,420 

Jl. 3,000 Q ~ LJ.U 78.021 
0 3 , 000 0 66,688 3,730,727 8,176,442 

344, 788 3,964,726 542,103 346,504 7, 329,654 28,768,581 

EXPENS05 



FISCAL YZAll 2006 INVESTMEN'l' )GNAGZR FEES, PROFESSIONAL FEES & OPERATING EXPENSES 

BRSRJ: I. MIIRSRI ACCROM.BASIB 

JlQUI'l'llS 

SSgA Core 
SSgA Russell 1000 
Shott capital 
PIMCO 
Wellingtoon Mgrnt 
Wasatch Advisors 
NorthPointe 

:YIXIID~ 
Brown Bros. 
Fidelity 
Tapl i n 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman 
Brown Bros.T:IPS 

IN'r' L llQUI'l'llS 
The Boston Company 
Bank of Ireland 
Mondrian 

l'>:oJected 
.Nl 05 

mt Goldman Sachs Asset Mgm 
SSgA MSCI ACNI ' 

.llllllL RBm!'Z 

L • B Real Estate 

ALSIID'l'IVJI IRVBSDGDl'.l'S 
Other Alt Inv Mgmt Fee ' 

SUB l'O'l'AL-DIV J«1IR n:BS 

P11Dn:BSICII/AI. ¥BS 

Legal 
St St Bank cus todial 
Pacific Corp Group 
Wilshsire Assoc 
Townsend 

OPDA'l'nl'G 1!:1lPmlB1l 
Re tirement Transfers 
Other Expense 

~= 

o 

881,233 

881,233 

8,500 
40, 000 

20,833 
Q 

69,333 

0 
.61...JWl 
68,040 

1, Ola, 606 

l'roJGCted ProJ&Ctad 
,._A ._.. 

200,000 
40,000 

1,000 
100,000 
500,000 
120,000 
ill_,__Q_QJl 

1, Hl, 000 

120,000 
140,000 
160,000 
140,000 
140,000 
llQ,_QQ_O_ 

840,000 

375,000 
250,000 
475,000 

Q 
1,100,000 

100,000 

715,539 400 , 000 

775,539 3,881,000 

3,500 10,500 
5,000 10,000 

0 68,750 
20,833 20,833 

Q ~ 
29,333 145,708 

0 0 
Q Q 
0 0 

804,872 4,026,708 

ftoJectad l'J:oJacted Projected P=:Jected 
OQt - Dae JaD, 05 

200,000 
40,000 
1,000 

200,000 
575,000 
120,000 
480.000 

1,616,000 

120,000 
140,000 
1 60,000 
140,000 
140,000 
liQ..Qlli) 

840,000 

550,000 
110,000 110,000 

250,000 
475,000 

Q 
110,000 1,385,000 

100, 000 

110,000 500,000 700,000 650,000 

220,000 soo,ooo 4,641,000 650,000 

15,000 6, 000 12,000 55,000 
12,000 35,000 15,000 5,580 

0 68,750 0 0 
20,833 20,833 20, 833 20,833 

Q Q ~ Q 
47,833 130,583 83, 458 81,413 

2,250,000 0 2,250,000 0 
Q Q ll. Q 

2,250,000 0 2,250,000 0 

2,517, 833 630,583 6,974 , 458 731,413 

-2-

hoject:ad l'Xo:Jected P:OJacltad 11%:o:Jacted Pro:Jactfld Pro;Jacted 
i'al> w.r ,._ ...... ~ ~ 

200,000 200, 000 800,000 
40,000 40, 000 160,000 
1,000 1 , 000 4,000 
1,000 225, 000 526,000 

600,000 600 ,000 2,275,000 
120,000 120, 000 480,000 

~ i.B..Q.....Q.Jl 1 920000 
1,442,000 1,666, 000 6,165,000 

120,000 120, 000 480,000 
140,000 140, 000 560,000 

160,000 160, 000 640,000 
140,000 140, 000 550,000 
140,000 140, 000 550,000 

llQ...QQQ .l.lO....Q_QJ)_ 580.000 
840,000 840, 000 3,360,000 

550,000 
595,000 

250,000 250, 000 1,000,000 

475,000 475,000 1,900,000 

Q Q !! 
1,275,000 725,000 3,495,000 

0 
100,000 100,000 400,000 

210,000 280,000 450,000 100 , 000 300,000 5,356,TT2 

210,000 3,937,000 450, 000 100, 000 3 , 631 ,000 18,TT6,TT2 

45,000 45,000 75,000 70, 000 70,000 415,500 
10,000 10,000 12,000 4, 000 4 , 200 162,780 
68,750 0 0 68,750 0 275,000 
20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 249,996 

Q ~ ll. ll..QJlQ ~ 157.375 
144,583 111,458 107,833 178,583 130,533 1,260,651 

0 2,250,000 0 0 2,250,000 9,000,000 

Q ~ Q 1.0..&0Jl. 7. 000 148,040 

0 2,253,000 0 70,000 2,257 , 000 9,148,040 

354,583 6, 301,458 557,833 348,583 6,018,533 29,185,483 

EXPENS05 



CASI! !!'LOIi' ANALYSIS - nro0MB & BXf!DISBS 

Ellllpl.oy99• llati.r--.nt Sy•teaL 

li'ISCAJ:. YKAR 2006 

MEMBER BENEFITS 

ADlU.NIST.RATIVE 

EXPENSl!iS 

INVESTMENT 
EXPENSES 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 

CONTRIBr.rrroNS 

OTHER INCOJa'lt 

TOTAL TNCCJHE 

DIE'FER&NCt: 

F"f2!006-08 
Aclual 
July 
~,v,. 

46,471,539 

0 

780,564 

47,232,103 

34,225,197 

6,144,259 

-42,369,456 

(48e2847\ 

Actual 
August 

47,608,631 

3,021 

869,306 

48,276,958 

20,790,797 

7,048,050 

27,838,847 

120440111) 

16mi.c1pal BalJloyaas aeuremant syatam. 

""""'' - AeMIJ 
July August 
2005 

MEMBER BENEFITS 3,818,954 3,863,036 

AmINISTRATIVE a 452 
EXPENSl!iS 

INVESTMENT 113,996 100,227 

EXPl!NSl!iS 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 3,932,950 3,983,716 

CONTRIBUTIONS 2,758,951 2,585,636 

OTHER I NCOME~ 1,220,685 1,055,431 

TOTAL INCOME 3,979,636 3,621,089 

DIE'/!1:RENCE I 46,886 [362,848l 

PRJjeeled ProJeci.cl 
Septamllar October 

'46,500,000 46,500,000 

152,407 2,000,000 

2,348,464 92,032 

48,998,871 48,592,032 

22,000,000 27,000,000 

4,859,881 4,170,518 

26,859,881 31,170,518 

-~139210' 1174215141 

Projedad ProjeclBd 
Septamllel Octoller 

3,850,000 3,850,000 

22,819 282,887 

501,051 13,793 

4,373,870 4,148,460 

2,500,000 2,800,000 

727,81!1 625,055 

3,227,516 3,"25,055 

!1,146,254) (Z21,405l 

Projedlld 
Novemller 

46,500,000 

134,375 

404,933 

47,039,308 

27,000,000 

8,002,496 

33,002,498 

114 OSI! 8121 

Pro)8d8d 
November 

3,850,000 

20,129 

80,689 

3,930,818 

2,500,000 

889,815 

3,389,815 

[531,203l 

Projected Prqeded PmJec:ted ProJIICIBd ProJeclad PIIIJIICIBd Projected ProJIICIBd 
Dec:,amllar January Febtuary March Apnl May June TOTAL 

2006 

46,500,000 48,500,000 48,500,000 46,500,000 48,500,000 48,500,000 48,500,000 571,078,170 

2,250,000 67,980 118,717 2,100,000 92,788 195,825 2,250,000 9,363,092 

3,544,084 527,118 176,150 2,618 ,736 378,722 88,322 242,883 12,047,113 

52,294,084 49,095,098 48,792,887 53,418,736 48,971,490 48,782,146 50,992,683 592,488,376 

32,500,000 29,500,000 33,500,000 30,000,000 29,000,000 27,500,000 39,000,000 352,015,984 

10,952,294 3,182,845 7,172,421 4,531 ,478 2,697,122 6,375,491 8,148,708 71,463,341 

43,452,294 32,682,845 40,672,421 34,531 ,476 31,897,122 33,875,491 45,146,708 423,499,335 

(8 8417901 116412 2531 '8120 4461 118 887 2581 '17 074 3681 (14 908 8551 (5 845977\ (168 98Q 040' 

ProJedlld Pra,acled PR)JeCM'CI ProJec:IIKI Projeeled Projeclacl ProjeCllld l'rojeCt9cl 
Decamber January FebNary March Apnl May June TOTAL 

2006 

3,850,000 3,850,000 3,850,000 3,850,000 3,850,000 3,850,000 3,850,000 '46,201,990 

301,698 10,189 17,523 305,038 13,904 29,350 484,485 1,468,433 

531,168 79,002 26,401 422,462 56,762 12,838 36,374 1,954,882 

4,863,084 3,939,191 3,893,924 4,577,500 3,920,888 3,892,288 4,370,838 49,645,285 

2,500,000 2,800,000 3,800,000 2,700,000 2,500,000 3,000,000 2 ,800,000 32,824,589 

1,641,471 477,029 1,074,974 679,161 434,218 955,581 921,280 10,712,09' 

4,141,471 3,277,029 4,874,974 3,379,181 2,934,218 3,955,581 3 ,521,280 43,538,883 

[541 593) ~,162) 781 050 (1196 339} [!!!!!!,450) 63273 [849~ l8.108. An'>1 

-3-



.Juclg9s/State Pol.ic,e 
llet.1.rement syatem I MIUal Actual PIOfOCled Pra).-1 PrDjedad Pmjeclod Projaclld P,...- Plo)aad l'rOJeolad Ploj8dad Prqad!od p~ 

July AuguSI Septamber OclDber November Decombar January February March Apnl May June TOTAi. 
200! 2008 ---

MEMBl:R BENEFITS 1-4,DOO 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 188,000 

ADMINISTRATIVE 0 Tl 1,191 14,936 1,069 18,214 555 98& 17,001 785 1,880 27,951 82,375 
EXPENSES 

INVES'IMENT 6,673 8,005 26,145 729 3,222 28,528 4,307 1,455 23,552 3,206 741 2,107 106,671 
ZXPENSES 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 20,673 20,033 41,338 29,885 18,291 58,742 18,882 16,421 54,553 17,991 16,421 44,058 367,0,48 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

I 
720,000 •75,000 410,000 325,000 410,000 835,000 410,000 450,000 455,000 435,000 779,800 435,000 5,939,800 

OTHER INCOME.- 71,461 63,240 38,238 33,029 47,765 88,158 26,007 59,237 27,863 24,529 54,698 53,373 587,5117 

TOTAL INCOME I 791,461 538,240 448,238 358,029 457,785 723,158 438,007 508,237 482,863 459,529 834,498 488,373 6,527,397 

DIFPEilENCE I 770787 518 208 .a&.800 3211.364 -439,474 884.415 417,145 492,816 428,310 441,538 818,078 444,315 6,170,351 

•1nauda1 Income from Real Estate Investments, Private Equity, Securiti"" 
Lending and cash Accounts. CSFL05 

-4-



FISCAL YF,AR 2003 l1lI,_1fHg AUG SEPT 

FUNDING 5,688,208 908,809 4,008,692 

DISTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 8,481,884 D 109,159 

GAINS,ILOSS£SIINCOME 648,652 0 0 

FISCAL YF.AR 2004 ~ AUG ~ 

FUNDING 4,924,411 3,0S7,875 1,603,013 

DISTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 2.060,054 6,234,281 1,389,280 

GAINS'I,OSSE$1'.INCOME Ul89A.S.5 2,.015,513 1,284,1)82 

FISCAL )'EAR m m!,M ~ ~ 

FUNDING 11,269,926 9,034,631 3,551,444 

DISTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 6,810,ot2 7,627,SSS 3,522.840 

GIUNS,ILOSS£SIINCOME 3,484,802 5,456,821 4,316,856 

FISCAL YEAR 2006 ~ Alfi SEPT 

FUNDING 8,514,981 26,021,638 

DISTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 5,869,185 15,711,477 

GA.IN!vLOSSES/INCOME 14,259,888 5,751,988 

Qcr 

2.784,612 

9'71,928 

2,.743,091 

Q£I 

9,156,260 

5,416,336 

2,.2.58,6(8 

Qg: 

17,085,063 

3,571.094 

18,627,181 

Qg: 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR ANALYSES 

CASHFLOW 

Nm'. 

6,()31,671 

45,320 

374,518 

NQY 

7,458,137 

2,.150,302 

399,549 

NQ¥. 

10,7'99,740 

3,098,474 

5,113,221 

NOV 

!}g I&i.WJ 

10,055,487 s, 9M,640 

2,377,624 14,171 

1,236,224 63,688 

~ WiJH 

10,907,301 5,750,254 

4,788,822 4,987,015 

2,.469,072 7,138,295 

!}g ~ 

9,687,896 5,137,847 

9,1'96,70.3 3,139,189 

14,695,497 2,805,862 

DEC ~ 

-5-

FEB ~ 

8,945,952 8,302,275 

594,985 1,877,116 

1,116,815 286,585 

ml. MM 

6,474,008 5,673,844 

2.721,615 4,582,495 

731,671 7,538,531 

FEB MM 

7,820,785 11,136,237 

3,453,185 4,943,021 

6,890,681 3,176,517 

~ MM 

APR 

1,559,849 

802..57'l 

3,307,790 

ga 

8,296,537 

5,377,810 

1,791,386 

,1fK 

6,654,429 

5,59'3,654 

4,967,716 

APR 

Md}'. 

7,039,468 

4.510,023 

'/25,727 

MM 

5,221,607 

3,254,901 

1,864,424 

MAY 

8,585,623 

2,.339,545 

1,488,502 

MdX 

IYll. 

7,321,599 

3,3'1,833 

605,961 

JJJli. 

3,sM,857 

7,039,908 

8,034,926 

lJlN. 

23,224,768 

13,706,233 

6,957,580 

JJJli. 

Y1'Q 

68,611,262 

23,126,615 

11,109,0Sl 

rm 
72,,088,104 

50,002.819 

37,615,552 

ml 

123,988,389 

67 ,60'2,565 

77,981,236 

YID 

34,536,619 

21,580,661 

20,011,876 

altinvdb 

AL TINVDB. WK4 



Rhode Island Employees Retirement System 
Securities Lending Report 

August, 2005 

Average 

INVESTMENT MANAGER Income Collateral Balance 

DOMESTIC EgUITY 
Wellington Mgmt. Co., LLP 51,552 111,087,794 

Wasatch Advisors 5,785 40,646,494 
NorthPointe Capital 11,961 82,551,132 
SSgACore 1,667 17,656,765 

Total Domestic Equity $ 70,964 $ 251,942,185 

INTERNATIONAL E9UITY 
Goldman Sachs 34,017 110,147,463 

Boston Company 18,326 101,739,822 
Mondrian 20,218 93,822,849 

Total International Equity $ 72,561 $ 305,710,134 

FIXED INCOME 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 3,470 55,494,715 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 1,804 16,300,305 

MacKay Shields 7,547 17,072,383 
Shenkman Capital Management 5,155 17,654,715 
Brown Brothers, Harriman (TIPS) 19,043 381,435,642 

Total Fixed Income $ 37,018 $ 487,957,761 

TOTAL SECURITIES LENDING INCOME $ 180,543 $ 1,045,610,079 

Calendar Year 2005 YTD $ 1,809,827 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT AUGUST 31, 2005 

Ponfollo by l..uer 

REPO = Repin:hase Agreement 
CP z Commercial Paper 
CD z Cer1itlcate of Deposit 
CoD s Collaterallzed Deposit 

en • US Government e 

Vendor CP CD AnAnCV MOl1AV Mid CoD R""" 
Guldallnes-Tolal/Vendor 25%11()'1(, 25%11()'1(, 711'6135% 50%136% 25%1259' 1 Q0%/2()'I(, 

Merrill lynch 8,993,875 0 0 0 0 0 
3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

Dreyfus 0 0 0 157,614 0 0 
()'I(, ()'I(, 0% 0% ()'I(, ()'I(, 

Deenl/1/Uter 0 0 1,394,711 0 0 49,000,000 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 

Chase Securities 0 0 a a a a 
0% 0% 0% 0'11, 0'11, O'II, 

Paine Webber a 0 a a a a 
0% ()'I(, 0% 0% ()'I(, ()'I(, 

Fidelity 0 0 0 48,564,651 a 0 
0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 

FntTennes111t a a 32,398,020 0 0 0 
0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 

Brinson Advisor., 0 0 0 24,241,911 0 0 
0% 0% 0'11, 8% 0% 0% 

Citizens Bank 0 24,890,727 0 0 61,821,293 0 
0% 8% 0% 0'11, 21% 0% 

GE Cepitel 21,324,434 0 0 0 0 0 
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

Cl~-Group 21,106,306 a 0 0 a a 
7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

State St Bank a a 0 0 0 0 
0% ()'I(, 0% ()'I(, ()'I(, ()'I(, 

TOTALS 111 u•615 2"•90727 »,792132 72 964177 111121 213 49••••000 
1%1 PORTFOLIO 17% 8% 11% 211% 21% 17% 

Note: Maximum participation by any one vendor llmltad to 36% of total portfollo. 
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State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short Term Investments Portfolio by Fund 

As of August 31, 2005 

Principal Interest" 

4901 GENERAL FUND 113,241,857 21 ,886 
4904 PENSION C 3,000,000 293 
4908 PAYROLL A 800,000 78 
4916 GENERAL FUND H.A.V.A. 9,842,902 0 
4920 GENERAL FUND (HIST PRES) 463,741 2,519 
5400 HIGHWAY FUND 1,964,715 176 
5500 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 10,813,116 12,198 
6920 AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 20,007 0 
8000 T.D.I. RESERVE (DET) 107,759,752 236,498 
8300 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND 712,462 950 
8400 EMP RETIREMENT FUND 95,655 0 
8500 MUN EMP RETIREMENT FUND 5,100 0 
8700 R.I. CLEAN WATER ACT 10,790 0 
9000 BOND CAPITAL FUND 7,797,198 4,356 
9700 STATE LOTTERY FUND 33,766,144 65,422 
9800 INDUS. BLDG. & MTG. INS. 3,600,104 0 
9900 SINKING FUND 0 0 

4911 TANS 0 0 

Subtotal 293,893,543 344,373 

8702 CLEAN WATER 1993 SER. A 707 
8703 CLEAN WATER 1991 SERIES A 650,749 
8704 CLEAN WATER 96 SERIES A 34,691 
8706 CLEAN WATER CCDL 1994 (A) 13,265 
8707 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 30,884 
8710 CLEAN WATER CCDL 2002 A 363,965 
8711 CLEAN WATER 2004 SERIES A 720,658 
8733 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 37,429 
8737 RI POLLUT. CONT 94 SER. A 6 ,352 
8739 CCDL99A 1999A 348,071 
8742 POLLUTION CNTRL 2002 A 45,466 
8743 POLL.CONTRL 2004 SERIES A 945,700 
8744 POLLUTION CON 2005 SER C 1,890,328 
9114 G.O. NOTE 1991 SER. B 3,793 
9116 BONDCCDL 1993 SERIESA 433,181 
9117 BOND CCDL 1994 SERIES A 861 ,224 
9120 BOND CCBL96A 1,670,372 
9121 CAP DEV OF 1997 SERIES A 957,759 
9123 CCDL 19988 2,422,256 
9124 CCDL99A 1999A 1,611 ,645 
9125 MMG0991999 2,847 
9126 BOND CAPITAL CCDl2000A 2,226,708 
9127 MULTI-MODAL GEN OBL 2000 2,819 
9128 BOND 2001 529,503 
9129 BOND CCDL 2002 SERIES A 0 
9131 CCDL 2004 SERIES A 25,067,689 
9132 BOND CCDL 2005 SERIES C 47,691,656 

Subtotal Bond Proceed Accounts 88,569,719 

Total Short Term Portfolio 382,463,261 

Total Value@ 
Maturity 

113,263,742 
3,000,293 
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As of August 31, 2005 

Note: Includes $134.8 Million of Money Market investments with no specific maturity 

Summary Portfolio Yields 

August, 2005 

July, 2005 

August, 2004 

3.49% 

3.22% 

1.10% 

I 

$0.0 

Over 120 
Days 

--





FUND NAME 

Abraham Touro Fund 
( Fidelity Balanced Fund) 

TOTALS 

ABRAHAM TOURO FUND 
INVESTMENT SUMMARY 

AUGUST 31, 2005 

May Gain/Loss 

$ 8,898 

$ 8,898 

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 

$ 2,092,211 

$ 2,092,211 
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